Day-Brite / CFI Wal-Master asymmetric is a cost effective high performance
wall wash luminaire that delivers good light levels and an even wash of light.
Low-iridescent semi-specular reflectors do not protrude below the ceiling
line, providing a clean appearance while controlling the light output to
illuminate vertical surfaces uniformly.
Ordering guide Example:  WMRL143UNV-1/1-EB
Family Ceiling Type Reflector
No. of
Lamps
Length
Lamp
Type
Voltage Options
WM R L 1 4 3   –
WM Wal-Master
wall wash
R Recessed L Low
iridescent
semi-
specular
aluminum
1 1 lamp 4 4' 3 32WT8 UNV Universal
Voltage,
120-277V
120 120V
277 277V
347 347V
1/1 One 1-lamp ballast
EB Electronic ballast, <10% THD
EB10R Electronic ballast, program rapid start, <10% THD
EBHE Electronic ballast, high efficiency, std. ballast factor
EBLHE Electronic ballast, high efficiency, low ballast factor
EBHHE Electronic ballast, high efficiency, high ballast factor
EBSD Electronic ballast, step dimming, std. (.88) ballast factor
EBD7 Mark 7 dimming ballast, 0-10V dimming
EBDX Mark 10 dimming ballast, phase control dimming
EBD Electronic dimming ballast, customer specified
F1 3/8" flex, 3 wire 18 gauge 6'
F2 3/8" flex, 4 wire 18 gauge 6'
F2/5W 3/8" single flex, 5 wire 18 gauge 6' for dimmable luminaires
GLR Fusing, fast blow
RF1 RFI-1 RFI (Radio Interference) filter/suppressor
Accessories (order separately)
• WL4DF/UNV – drywall kit